
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2019   

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 501 Sophia Scudder 0.00 6.70 6.90 0.00 13.60 32       

 502 Gabi Cogolludo-Blank 8.00 7.00 0.00 7.50 22.50 29       

 503 Orli Aylmer 7.50 6.90 8.30 7.35 30.05 23       

 504 Mia Craig 6.50 0.00 7.30 7.70 21.50 30       

 505 India Blakey 7.50 6.00 7.80 7.65 28.95 24       

 506 Poppy Craig 8.80 8.20 9.30 8.20 34.50 7       

  Total of top 4 31.80 28.80 32.70 31.05   124.35  6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 507 Rosie Marshall 8.00 7.60 8.95 0.00 24.55 25       

 508 Amelia Frewin 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.85 7.85 33       

 509 Ella Simcock 7.80 7.70 9.40 8.20 33.10 14       

 510 Sophie Wood 8.20 7.80 8.70 8.10 32.80 16       

 511 Ella Fitzpatrick 8.00 6.00 9.10 8.60 31.70 21       

 512 Amelia Penfold 8.30 8.90 9.10 8.55 34.85 4 =     

  Total of top 4 32.50 32.00 36.55 33.45   134.50  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 513 Talia Pavett 8.10 7.90 8.20 6.40 30.60 22       

 514 Emily Munro  8.50 9.10 8.65 8.60 34.85 5 =     

 515 Abby Dench 8.90 6.90 8.15 7.85 31.80 20       

 516 Grace Yong 8.30 7.70 9.40 8.15 33.55 11 =     

 517 Katie Dehadray  7.10 7.50 8.00 0.00 22.60 28       

 518 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

  Total of top 4 33.80 32.20 34.40 31.00   131.40  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 519 Willow Ainslie 9.50 9.60 8.80 7.85 35.75 3       

 520 Lara Sassone 8.90 8.60 9.00 7.85 34.35 8       

 521 Milly Doran 8.30 8.10 9.30 8.15 33.85 9       

 522 Charlotte Wainford 10.00 9.80 9.50 8.80 38.10 1       

 523 Freda Hughes 8.60 8.60 9.10 8.50 34.80 6       

 524 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

  Total of top 4 37.00 36.60 36.90 33.30   143.80  1 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 525 Hannah Belay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

 526 Jasmine Martin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

 527 Ella Thompson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

 528 Ellora Williams 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

 529 Mia Hall 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

 530 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

   Total of top 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00     0.00   7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Prior’s Field SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 531 Ruby Read 8.50 7.30 0.00 8.20 24.00 27       

 532 Lily Boparai 8.90 7.60 8.05 8.10 32.65 18       

 533 Evie Denton 9.20 8.00 8.75 7.85 33.80 10       

 534 Grace Orford 0.00 0.00 8.70 7.90 16.60 31       

 535 Lily Cole 8.20 8.30 8.50 7.75 32.75 17       

 536 Lottie Roberts 7.80 8.10 8.40 0.00 24.30 26       

  Total of top 4 34.80 32.00 34.35 32.05   133.20  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 537 Evelyn Harmer 8.50 7.80 8.75 8.00 33.05 15       

 538  Iona Woodhouse 8.80 8.20 8.65 7.90 33.55 11 =     

 539  Isabel Ayirebi 8.40 7.60 8.90 8.35 33.25 13       

 540 Gabriella Brewer 8.30 7.40 8.50 8.10 32.30 19       

 541 Evie Ginbey 9.80 9.10 9.30 8.65 36.85 2       

 542 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.70 35.60 33.10   136.90  2 

 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

522 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 38.10 1   

541 Evie Ginbey Holmewood House 36.85 2   

519 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 35.75 3   

512 Amelia Penfold St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.85 4 = 

514 Emily Munro  Queenswood 34.85 4 = 

523 Freda Hughes Vinehall 34.80 6   

506 Poppy Craig Thomas's, Battersea 34.50 7   

520 Lara Sassone Vinehall 34.35 8   

521 Milly Doran Vinehall 33.85 9   

533 Evie Denton Prior's Field 33.80 10   

516 Grace Yong Queenswood 33.55 11 = 

538  Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 33.55 11 = 

539  Isabel Ayirebi Holmewood House 33.25 13   



509 Ella Simcock St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.10 14   

537 Evelyn Harmer Holmewood House 33.05 15   

510 Sophie Wood St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.80 16   

535 Lily Cole Prior's Field 32.75 17   

532 Lily Boparai Prior's Field 32.65 18   

540 Gabriella Brewer Holmewood House 32.30 19   

515 Abby Dench Queenswood 31.80 20   

511 Ella Fitzpatrick St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 31.70 21   

513 Talia Pavett Queenswood 30.60 22   

503 Orli Aylmer Thomas's, Battersea 30.05 23   

505 India Blakey Thomas's, Battersea 28.95 24   

507 Rosie Marshall St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 24.55 25   

536 Lottie Roberts Prior's Field 24.30 26   

531 Ruby Read Prior's Field 24.00 27   

517 Katie Dehadray  Queenswood 22.60 28   

502 Gabi Cogolludo-Blank Thomas's, Battersea 22.50 29   

504 Mia Craig Thomas's, Battersea 21.50 30   

534 Grace Orford Prior's Field 16.60 31   

501 Sophia Scudder Thomas's, Battersea 13.60 32   

508 Amelia Frewin St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 7.85 33   

518 spare Queenswood 0.00 34 = 

524 spare Vinehall 0.00 34 = 

525 Hannah Belay Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

526 Jasmine Martin Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

527 Ella Thompson Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

528 Ellora Williams Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

529 Mia Hall Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

530 spare Claremont Fan Court 0.00 34 = 

542 spare Holmewood House 0.00 34 = 

 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Vinehall 143.80 1 

Holmewood House 136.90 2 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 134.50 3 

Prior's Field 133.20 4 

Queenswood 131.40 5 

Thomas's, Battersea 124.35 6 

Claremont Fan Court 0.00 7 

 


